

## Lighthouse Autism Center Announces Expansion of ABA Services in Central Illinois

Lighthouse Autism Center Announces Expansion of ABA Services in Central Illinois

SPRINGFIELD, ILLINOIS, UNITED STATES, September 20, 2022 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Lighthouse Autism Center, a leading provider of center-based, Applied Behavior Analysis (ABA) therapy, announced a new center location in Springfield, Illinois. Lighthouse currently operates one center in Illinois, which opened in Champaign earlier this year. Lighthouse plans to open a new center in Decatur, Illinois this fall, making the newest Springfield autism center the third center in Illinois.

The Springfield center is slated to open at the end of 2022. The facility will provide autism services to 30 families and create more than 40 new jobs in the area.



Lighthouse Autism Center therapy space used for cultivating language development.



Lighthouse Autism Center is currently the largest ABA provider in Indiana with a network of locations across Indiana, southwest Michigan, and central Illinois. Autism spectrum disorder is one of the fastest-growing developmental disorders in the United States. As the need for ABA services grow, Lighthouse Autism Center continues to pursue its mission of bringing the highest quality autism therapy services to communities that need them.

Lighthouse Autism Center offers autism therapy in a natural, play-based environment that encourages children to explore their natural interests. At the center in Springfield, Illinois, children will have the opportunity to benefit from Lighthouse Fusion, a unique clinical model that

fuses the best practices of ABA and speech therapy into one innovative approach to autism treatment. Developed by a team of dually certified BCBA/SLPs, some of only a handful in the world, the model features co-treat sessions during which three clinicians collaborate to develop goals and deliver therapy for an individual child. Through this model, children are making greater progress, faster, all while having fun.

According to Lighthouse Chief Clinical Officer Leila Allen, the Lighthouse team is thrilled to continue expanding services in central Illinois. "As someone who has spent extensive time in Springfield as a child, and still having family in the area, I could not be more excited to bring the life-changing services offered by Lighthouse to father's hometown" Allen said "The support we have received from families and advocates in the area is tremendous and we look forward to pursuing our mission of delivering the highest quality autism therapy to families with autism at our newest center in Springfield."

## ###

About Lighthouse Autism Center

Headquartered in South Bend, Indiana, Lighthouse was founded in 2012 by Gregg and Sandy Maggioli, the parents of a child with autism. Over the past ten years, Lighthouse has grown into a leading center-based ABA therapy provider for children on the autism spectrum, with a network of centers across Indiana, Michigan and Illinois. By offering an innovative clinical model called Lighthouse Fusion in a natural, play-based environment, Lighthouse brings together compassionate care and clinical excellence to unlock each child's unique potential. For more information about Lighthouse, visit the company's website at <a href="https://www.lighthouseautismcenter.com">www.lighthouseautismcenter.com</a>.

Media Contact: Allison Gonyon Marketing Manager

Allison Gonyon
Lighthouse Autism Center
+1 5743450807
email us here
Visit us on social media:
Facebook
Twitter
LinkedIn

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/589810762 EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire,

Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2022 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.